

VENDOR

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 1

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

•											
DATE PRIN	9,000,000,000,000,000	TEF	IMS OF SAI	£	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
05/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010			DID	ODENTHO	7714			
LINE	1	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEMNU		OPENING	I I ME IT PRICE	01:30		000-
				NO.		MOCH	O),	II FAIGE		AMO	UNI
0001			JB		962-73						
		1									
	RECLAM	IATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	ID & OT	HER PROP	ERTIES			
	THE W	TREINT	TKGIN	IA P	URCHASING NT OF ENV	B DIVIS:	ION, FOR	THE			
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFI	ED CON	TRACTORS	FOR A			
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR A	ND MATE	RIALS F	OR THE			
	RECLAM	ATION	OF 20	0-ACR	E ABANDON	ED MINE	PROJEC	T KNOWN	Α		•
					HWALLS -			LOCATED			
	IN MT.	HOPE,	WEST	VIRG	INIA, (FA	YETTE (0.).				
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	FRENCE	SHALL BI	E HEID O	NI		
	06/22/	10 0 1	0:00	AM.	ALL INTER	ESTED F	PARTIES	ARE	"		
	REQUIR	ED TO	ATTEN	D THI	S MEETING	. FAIL	URE TO	ATTEND T	н		
	MANDAT	ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISC	UALIFICA	ATION OF			
	THE BI				N MAY REF						
					WILL INV						
	WEATHE		DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR I	ONRING II	NCLEMENT			
	WEATHE	κ.	•								
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MAD	E AVAIL	ABLE FOI	R ALL	İ		
	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE.	THIS V	ILL SER	VE AS TH	E		
		AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATT	ENDANCE	AT THE	MANDATO	RY		
	PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE YO	UR COMP	PANY AND		4		
	KEPKES	CHALLE	VE NA	ME ON	THE ATTE	NDANCE	SHEET WI		LT		· // // /
	ACCEPT	ANY D	THER	DUCTIN	ENTATION	TO VEDI			' H	LUE	:IVEU
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR E	NSURING	THEY HA	ADANCE. Avf			
	COMPLE	TED TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION REQUI	RED ON	THE ATT	ENDANCE	2010	1111 20	AM 11: 1,4
	SHEET.	THE	PURCH	ASING	DIVISION	AND TH	E STATE	AGENCY	LOTO		niiii i
	WILL N	OT ASS	UME A	NY RE	SPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	A BIDDE	ER'S	VAA.	/ DHDA	HASING
	LAILUK	E 10 C	UMPLE	16 18	E PRE-BID	AIIENL	JANCE SHE	EET. IN	1 447		
										DIVIS	NUN
IGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	INDITIONS	la s	=		
ITLE						PELEFIONE		DAT			
HLE		FE	IN				ADI	DRESS CHANG	ES TO B	E NOTED	ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- . 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODEMA

TITLE

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/26/						
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/20/	A. A	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THEIR ALL PO THE ST LATE,	EMAIL TENTIA TARTING BUT PR	ADDRESS AN L BIDDERS TIME FOR IOR TO THE	HAT ALL POTENTIAD FAX NUMBER. ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BID DISMISSAL OF THE PRE-BID.	ARRIVE PRIOR DDERS WHO ARRI E TECHNICAL	TO VE
5. 74. 329. 689. 277.	BIDDER PORTIC OF THE	RS WHO ON OF T	ARRIVE AFT HE PRE-BII ID, WILL N	ER CONCLUSION OF DEPENDENCE OF BUT DURING ANY	THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PA	·
No.	FROM TORTH TURN L NATION PRE-BI UPON C	THE NOR APPROX EFT AN NAL GUA ID MEET CONCLUS	IMATELY 1: D TRAVEL U RD ARMORY ING WILL I ION OF THE	PEXIT OF I-77, TO THE SECTION OF THE THE HILL TO THE THE TECHNICAL BE HELD AT THE ARE TECHNICAL PORTICAL TRAVEL TO THE SI	GLEN JEAN EXIT E GLEN JEAN PORTION OF THE MORY. ON OF THE PRE-	BID
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE. NO CAS EXHIB WEST TATION REQUINTO SU	E AML&R 04-926- PAYMEN SH WILL IT 5 VIRGINI N FOR A RES EAC	A CODE 21 PUBLIC I H VENDOR	DNS MAY BE OBTAIN I ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$122. MADE BY CHECK OR TED. ID-5 PROVIDES TH MPROVEMENT CONSTR THAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI CLOSED DRUG-FREE	STON, WV 25304 00 NON-REFUNDA MONEY ORDER. AT: ANY SOLICI UCTION CONTRAC D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLAINC	ABLE
SIGNATURE	1		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	<u>`````````````````````````````````````</u>	DATE

FEIN



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

& H - P T O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΕD	TERI	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN FREE W	DENCE IONS O IA COD ORKPLA	OF TH F ART E. F CE AF	E VEN ICLE AILUR FIDAV	DOR'S COM 1D, CHAPT E TO SUBM	PLIANCE ER 21 O IT THE HE BID	WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT	
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	1
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTME	NT OF L E COUNT ,SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAG Y, PURSUANT ROJECT.)	E
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE	PT F.OR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
	A CERT		E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE	•
	ALL UF	HE I	I EMS	CHECK	ED BELUM	MILL DE	A REQUIREMENT	
	<u> </u>		1	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		lei	EIN			l		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ļr:	-114				ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

6H-p

Ţ

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/2	010			010000000000000000000000000000000000000			haranan		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010		<u></u>	BID	OPE	NING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT	ITEMNU			UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LIME	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	NO.		VIOCI)		OW THOSE	AMOON
(I (XX		ICE: S				1	URNISH PROOF PRIOR TO	
i i		CE OF	1		i		1	PECIFIED IN	
<u> </u>	HE BI	D DOCL	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM			INSURANCE	
					250,000.				
1	URNIS	H PROC	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK	VENDOR SHALE INSURANCE INTERPRETATION	1
T S B	HE BI UBMIT IDDER	D PAYA TED WI Shall	BLE T TH EA . ALSO	O THE CH BI FURN	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PEF	WEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST V	IRG T E B	TAL AMOUNT OF SINIA, SHALL BETHE SUCCESSFUE OND AND LABOR OF THE CONTRACT.	-
B I S S	ONDS RREVO OLVEN TATE N LIE	MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES	PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND	IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL	IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ . A LETT ONLY BE	ORM OF A OR BOND ZED TO D TER OF C ALLOWED	CE FUR O B RED	RTIFIED CHECK RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN TH DIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	
A	CCEPT	ABLE	N LIE	U OF		D BOND,		RFORMANCE	
В	OND C		G THE	ROOF	ING SYSTE			INTENANCE A REQUIREMEN	г
]]	EV. 1		•****	****	******	******	***	{************	·
A	ML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FOR	1 OMB #1	029		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIC	DAT	E
TITLE		ļ	EIN			·.		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PRRSIDRNT

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for

DEP15097

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

***709063722 01**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED .	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIPV	ia j	F.O.B.		FREIGH	ITTERMS
05/26/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	0PM	
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE		ΑN	IOUNT
	EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	O DET THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G	IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT CT THE OV	AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874. ATTACHED TO TH AVS OFFICE AT	IE		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO WV 253	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP 05, PH	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD -558-	RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO 7890.	2 REQUITRACTINST VIRGISSUENTRACTOGINIA DOM 319,	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LAB CHARLESTON,	RS S BE		
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B MPLET	R TO ID. E:		HE CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS LICENS			·
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	·· ›	シェンシン シ	 			
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF		
				APP	LICABLE L	.AW				
				D THE	INFORMAT	ION PRO	NG DIVISION RUVIDED IN THE	JLES		
SIGNATURE 0	<u> </u>	•		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		DATE	(********	
OIGINATURE	$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})$	$\searrow \searrow$				354.4	14-0255	~ T	11911	10

55-0754491



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ö

REQ NUMBER
DEP15097

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIM	<u> </u>	- I	IMS OF SALE	SHIP V	10	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26. OD OPENING DATE		07/20/	2010		PID	OPENING TIME	01.30PM
							01:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP NO		MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	"REQUI	EST FOR	QUOTATI	ON" ISSUED	BY THE	PURCHASING	
				AUTHORITY			
	L	REMENT.					
	ANY II	NFORMAT	ION PROV	IDED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION MANUALS, O	R
	ANY O	THER SO	URCE, VE	RBAL OR WRI	TTEN, W	HICH CONTRADIC	тѕ
			1	1		M THE SOURCES	i
	1		1. 1	1		ID AND OF NO	
	EFFEC.						
	(1) N	DTICE T	O PROCEE	D:			
		THE C	ONSTRUCT	ION WORK SP	ECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO	BE
	COMPLI					ER THE OFFICIA	
			1 1	RECEIVED.		EVENT THAT A	
			1			D, THE NOTICE	то
			1 3			ABLISHED IN TH	
			TION CON	E .			
	(2) G	UARANTE	E AND MA	INTENANCE:			
			1	1	RKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY	
	THE C		1 1			ANTEE ESTABLIS	
			1 1	PECTIVE TRA		N THE ABSENCE	
			1 1	STOM OR A S		1	
	1		1			TERIALS AND	
	1	-	1 1			FINAL PAYMENT	BY
		-	1 1	NSIDERED GU		1	
						OF THE ACCEPTA	NCE
		E WORK.				ANCE NOR THE	
	1		1	RELIEVE THE		•	
	I		1 1	E .		Y MATERIALS, A	ND
						NTEE PERIOD SH	
						RACTOR UPON	
	1	EN NOTI	1 1	7. E1102 01 1	,,,,,	TOTOR OF OR	
	MIXI	(B)	1	THE ONE-VEA	P GUAPA	NTEE PERIOD, T	HE
	CUNTE		1			O THE CONDITIO	1
	ı		1			OF THE WORK.	
	LAISI	1110 MI		. Ji Till ACC	LITAROL	THE WORK.	
			' SEI	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	****
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	······	le le	EIN		L		
un		ļr				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

FEIN

TITLE

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0H-₽ HO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

				····						
DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SI	IIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/										
BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000			•			***************************************	
	ANV EA	TIUDES	DHE	TO TH	F NEGIT	GENCE OR	WORKN	MANSHIP	OF	
						THAT DE				
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE COR	RECTED B	Y THE	CONTRAC	TOR	
	1	EXPEN								
	,	(C)				RANTEE P				
						ON OF TH		FORMANCE	TIM	
•	ALLOTT					ONTRACT.			v 55	
		(D)				RNING RE			A RE	•
		NED HE			IECHNI	CAL SPEC	IFICA	ITUNS		
	CUNIAI	NED UE	KETH		:					
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON:							
					ACT MAY	BE CANC	ELLED	IN WHOL	E OR	
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIR	ECTOR OF	PURC	HASING,		
						R RIGHT				
•						ACTOR IS				
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRI	TTEN NOT	ICE,	(DELIVER	ED BY	
				ETURN	RECEIF	T REQUES	TED)	NE THIEN		
	IO IER	MINATE	 •							
•	(6) 1	IVHS T	l RF	THE R	ESPONSI	BILITY C	F THE	SUCCESS	FUL	
	VENDOR		DL			. DILIII				
	1		OBTA	IN AL	L NECES	SARY DIV	ISION	OF HIGH	IWAYS	·
						N OF EQL	JIPMEN	T AND		
	MATER	ALS TO			THE JOI					
		(B)				LL REQUI	RED C	ONSTRUCT	TION	
	PERMIT	rs or r	ELATE	D JOE	PERMIT	rs.				
	(-)	FFOUNTO	A. C.	CIET	CATIONS	•			•	
	(5)	VI I	MUDK AL SF	HNDEE	CATIONS	CONTRACT	СНАТТ	RF TN		
	ACCORT	ALL NANCE W	TTH T	HE SE	ECIFICA	ATIONS PE	REPARE	D FOR TH	łΕ	
						ROUND HIG				
	PROJEC	CT.								
	PLANS	& SPEC				ED HERE				
						AND COND				
	MADE F	PROPERL	Y A F	PART C	F THIS	CONTRAC	T, AND	CONSIS	IS OF	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS	3		I
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER **DEP15097**

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T O

SHIP VIA

PO BOX 4108

DATE PRINTED

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV 25364

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

****ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF**

F.O.B.

05/26/2	010					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/	/20/2010		BID OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2	08 DRAWI	INGS AS P	REPARED BY TER	RADON COR	RPORATION.	
C		1 1	COMPLETION:			
		1 1	ACTOR SHALL FL	1		
			AYMENT WITH AN	1		
1		1	IONS SHALL BE	1	FORM INCLUDED	
		1 1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		THE PAYMENT	TO
			1	,	TER RECEIPT O	
		ON FOR P	1	DAIS AI	TER RECEIF O	
[
c	7) APPL	ICATION F	FOR PARTIAL PA	YMENT:		i
	7	THE CONTR	ACTOR MAY, ON	A PERIODI	IC BASIS, SUBM	I T
F	OR PARTI	[AL PAYME	NT BASED ON TH	IE AMOUNT	OF WORK	
1 .				i	THE AMOUNT O	1
					JAL QUANTITY O	F
			BASED UPON UN			
P	ERCENT C	COMPLETED	IF BASED UPON	I A LUMP S	SUM.	
, p	ANKDUBTO	SV. TN T	IF EVENT THE V	IENDOB (CO)	STRACTOR ETLEC	
			TECTION, THE		NTRACTOR FILES	
1			VOID, AND TER			1
		URTHER OF		MINATE	JOH CONTRACT	
	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
R	EV. 1/20	005				
P	REFERENC	E FOR US	OF DOMESTIC	STEEL PRO	DDUCTS	
1	. EXCEP	T WHEN A	UTHOR IZED BY 1	HE DIRECT	TOR OF THE	
			i i		SECTION 2 BELO	w l
			l l		EL PRODUCTS FO	
	A STA	ATE CONTR	ACT PROJECT OF	HER THAN	THOSE STEEL	
	PRODU	JCTS MADE	IN THE UNITED	STATES.	AS USED IN	
	THIS	CONTRACT	,			
	A. **	STATE CO	NTRACT PROJECT	" MEANS	ANY ERECTION O	R
			SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR			
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DAT	E
TITLE		FEIN		.1	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

FEIN

TITLE

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	ENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HOURIEGO COMINEO, CINO	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/2	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/201		patrici i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	Q	UOI YTITMAU	, CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		TAUOMA
		CONSTRU OF OR O STRUCTU OR HIGH OR COOL EQUIPME SUCH PR STATE O SOLICIT S. "STEEL SHAPED, FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OP HEARTH,	CTION O THER IM RE, INC WAYS, O ING OR OJECTS, F WEST ED ON O PRODUCT DRAWN, TED OR ED BY A ERATION BASIC	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, E R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER S" MEANS EXTRUDEI COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E	ADDITI TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI JUNE 6, PRODUCT O, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	ON TO, ALTERA BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, R ON OF ANY HEA TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS F ONTRACT WITH CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FOR	OADS TING OR THE MED, OR	
	1	AMERICA	AND IN	CLUDES AI	LL TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINE ISDICTION OF		
	1	THE DIRECTO WRITING, AU PRODUCTS IF	THORIZE			ARTMENT MAY, IGN STEEL	IN	
		EXCEED TOTAL C HUNDRED GREATER COST IS DELIVER	ONE TEN ONTRACI DOLLAR FOR I THE VA	TH OF ONI COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS ALUE OF TI HE PROJE	E PERCENTWO THO O.OO), W SES OF THE STEEL CT OR,	M USED DOES N T (.1%) OF TH USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, PRODUCT AS	ΙE	·
		D. IIIL DIN				·		
			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS	IDATE	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	



NUDDAR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for p Quotation

DEP15097

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FØB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/	2010					
BID OPENING DATE:	0.7	7/20/2010		BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTII	TY UOP CAT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		,,,,				
	Í	1 1	HAT SPECIFIED			
		l E	TN THE UNITED		S IN SUFFICIENT	
		- 1	MEET CONTRACT			
		AVAILABLE	THE CONTRACT	IVE WOT	KLIILKI 5.	
	3. A CC	ONTRACTOR WHO	USES STEEL PR	DDUCTS	IN VIOLATION	
		4	MAY BE SUBJECT			
			ODE SECTION 5A			
	REV. 10/	/01/01	·			
		.				
	EXHIBIT	7			•	
	DOMEGET				TO HODKO	
	1	I 15	LASS & STEEL I	N PUBL	IC WORKS	
	PROJECTS	•				
	IN ACCUE	PRANCE WITH W	FOT VIRGINIA C	ODE 5-	19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
			ONSTRUCTION, R			
			IMPROVEMENT OR	i i		
				1	N \$50,000 AND,	'
		1	ONLY, WHERE T			
	MORE THA	AN \$50,000 DR	WHERE MORE TH	AN 10,	000 POUNDS OF	
	STEEL AF	RE REQUIRED,	THE STATE WILL	ACCEP	T ONLY ALUMINUM	1
		i i	1		UNITED STATES	
					MENT PURCHASED	
			OF PUBLIC WORK			
		1 1	LASS OR STEEL,			
			THAN \$50,000 O			
	בטטאטט (OF SIEEL ARE	USED IN PUBLIC	WUKKS	FRUJECIS.	
	FORETGN	MADE ALLIMITAL	M, GLASS OR ST	FFI PR	ODUCTS MAY RE	
					ODUCTS HAT BE	
		F	1		ONABLE IF IT IS	
		1 1		l l	R FOREIGN MADE	
	PRODUCTS	S. IF THE DO	MESTIC ALUMINU	M, GLA	SS OR STEEL	
	PRODUCTS	S TO BE SUPPL	IED OR PRODUCE	D IN A	"SUBSTANTIAL	
		eer	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONDIT	ions	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE		OL,	TELEPI		DATE	
TITLE		lecin				
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709063722 01

PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15097

P/	١Q	=	
	_	_	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	r E D	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	/IA	FØE		FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010		BID	OPENING T	IME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
	DEPART ONLY I	MENT O F DOME	F LABOR, STIC PROD	AS DEFINED FOREIGN PR UCTS ARE 3 N MADE PRO	ODUCTS	MAY BE SU	PPLIED	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE SPEND HAT THERE ASS OR ST EST BID F EQUEST, I THE LOWE MUST INDI	D OF A CONING OFFICE EXISTS A EEL THAT I OR DOMESTIN WRITING, ST BID FOR CATE IN TH	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D HEIR BID	E SPENDIN LIKE FOR NABLE ANI CTS, THE ALUATION OMESTIC F IF THEY	IG UNIT REIGN D LOWER SPENDIN AND PRODUCTS	
	REV. 3 EXHIBI	Т 9	SSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEI	OGEMENT	OF CONSTR	RUCTION	
	TO ABI CONSTR	CHITEC DE BY UCTION	T/ENGINEE THE FOLLO PROJECT	R AND/OR A WING SCHEI ADDENDA FO	DULE IN DR STATE	ISSUING AGENCIES	S:	
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST OF ECIFIC BLALL BUSING DECOPY	F ALL PAR ATIONS FO E FORWARD IVISION.	INEER SHATIES THAT R THE PRODED TO THE THE ARCHI DENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR JECT. T BUYER I ITECT/EN	OCURED DI HE ADDENI N THE STA GINEER SI	RAWINGS DUM AND ATE HALL ALS	
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SHALL	SEND THE	ADDENDUM	TO ALL		
			SEE I	REVERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	•
TITLE		F	EIN			ADDI	RESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709063722 01**

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

12

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

CHARLESTON WV 25364

304-414-0255

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TÉRMS
05/26/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/20/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
TNITED	ECTED DADITES AND	TE NECECCARY	EVIEND THE DID	
	ESTED PARTIES AND NG DATE. ANY ADD	1		
	WITHIN FOURTEEN			
1	NG DATE.	C147 DATS TRIOR	THE BIB	İ
J. Lair	No DATE.			
(3)	ALL ADDENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	
1 1	RS AND SUBMITTED	1	1	
THE SA	AME RULES AND REG	ULATIONS THAT AP	PLY TO THE	· ·
ORIGI	NAL BIDDING DOCUM	ENT SHALL ALSO A	PPLY TO AN	
1	DUM DOCUMENT. TH	II	l e	
	DUM THAT IS ISSUE			
CHANG	ING A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR DAT	E •	
REV.	11/0/			
KEV.	11/96	!		
EXHIB	TT 10		•	
LAIIID	11 10	• * * .		
	, .	REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15097	•
ADDENI	DUM ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT		
	<u> </u>			·
1	EBY ACKNOWLEDGE R	L .		
1	DUM(S) AND HAVE M	N .	1	
PROPO:	SAL, PLANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	
APPEN	DUM NO IC.			
ADDEN	DUM NO. 'S:			
NO 1				
170. 1				
NO. 2				
NO. 3		,		
NO. 4	• • • • • • •			
•				
	SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L INDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	NIN	TELEPHONE 3es 4	414-0255 DATE	
		<u> </u>	ナーナークレンフ	7/19/10

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

Prasi Dant

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

FEIN

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

13

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/20/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:

55.0754491

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 414 -0255

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

PRRSIORNT

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

PAGE 14

ADD	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0Ξ-₽ ⊢0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

									*
DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	4	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/		07/00/				DID	OBENIANO TIME		. 7 0 D.W
BID OPENING DATE:	l de la constant	07/20/		CAT			OPENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMI	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	SEALEI	מזא מ							
	DEALER	, ,,		!					
	BUYER:	:			CB-23				
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP15097	1			
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		07/20/20	10			
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN (CASE IT	IS NECESSARY		
	TO COM	TACT Y		l .	NG YOUR B	ID:			
			<u>304</u>	414	0256				
					ITH THEIR		E CURRENT T PROCESSING:		
		Box	41	1					
						757	, <u>k</u>		
	-CMA	U _ L	> 200		7471	C 2 2			
	PLEASE	E PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCE	RNING T	HIS Q	UOTE:					
					المنتزلجات	· Mai	ioriur.	• •	
SIGNATURE			, ,	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	TEI EDUONE		DATE	
	<u> </u>			\			414-0255		7/19/10
TITLE		-	EIN		178 ALA	1	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Garden Ground Highwalls Phase 1 DEP15097

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	EASTERN ARROW
Company Tumbe.	P.O. BOX 4108
,	CHARLESTON, WV 25364
Address:	PHONE: 304 414-0255
	FAX: 304 414-0256
•	easternarrow@hotmail.com
	easternarrow.net

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

			1	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DÉSCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUAINIII I			
10		Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 153.042
1.0	LS LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 50,000
2.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10,000
3.0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 470 000
	36,145 LF	Straw Wattles	1 50	\$ 54 217 20
5.1		Super Silt Fence	240	* 111 88B
5.2	46,620 LF	Triangular Silt Dikes	40-	\$ 8320
5.3	208 EA		700-	\$ 37600
5.4	188 EA	Sediment Traps	5-	\$ 8800
5.5	1,760 LF	Diversion Berms	- COOO 5	\$ 377,000
6.0	186 AC	Revegetation	70-	\$ 114.000
7.1	5,700 LF	18-inch HDPE Pipe	39-	\$ 61,620
7.2	1,580 LF	24-inch HDPE Pipe	G1"	* 7320 *
7.3	120 LF	30-inch HDPE Pipe	(6)	
7.4	780 LF	36-inch HDPE Pipe	65	
7.5	80 LF	42-inch HDPE Pipe	108-	
7.6	240 LF	48-inch HDPE Pipe	112-	* 76880°
7.7	28,020 LF	Type A Channel	112	\$ 308,770
7.8	2,500 LF	Type B Channel	16-	\$ 40,000
7.9	5,715 LF	Type C Channel	54	\$ 308 610
7.10	6 EA	Standard Manhole	3000	\$ 18,000
7.11	1 EA	Precast Catch Basin	3000	\$ 3000
7.12	1,630 LF	Riprap Groin	40~	\$ 65.200
7.13	1,630 CY	Riprap Aprons	70	\$ 32,600
8	966,142 CY	Unclassified Excavation	Z 25	3 5 173819 5
9.1	4 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	15000	\$ 60,000
9.2	6 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	70000	\$ 120,000
9.3	2 EA	Dry Mine Seal	5,000	\$ 10,000
9.4	720 LF	12-inch Mine Conveyance Pipe	تم"	\$ 14,400
11.0	500 LF	Underdrain	20-	\$ 10,000°
				\$
				\$
<u> </u>				\$
88888	828282888 8	***************************************	<u> </u>	800000000000000000000000000000000000000
XXXX	\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
***	XXXXXXX	X TOTAL	RXXXXXXXX	\$ 4708.877

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Address: TO	100	4100	CP INC Tax Payer I		
City: Charles	ton	State: WV	Zip Code: 25344	Phone: 3	2250-414-40
Fax No.: 3-4-4.	4-053	E-mail add	ress:		•
Part B: Legal Struc	cture				
Corporation () Other (please sp		ole Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LL	3
	-	_	the Applicant/Violate ctions for that option,	•	•
one of the followin	ng option	s, follow the instru		and sign belo	w.
one of the followin	ng option NARC at name)	s, follow the instru	ctions for that option,	and sign belo	w. y that:
one of the following I,	ng option Acc at name) n on the	s, follow the instru , attached Entity OF	ctions for that option,	and sign belo ority to certify e, complete,	w. y that: and upto-

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or

Date Signature 7/19/10 Title PRESIORNT

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	
139824 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 141837 WARDWELL,	ANN MICHAEL MICHAEL JAY R JAY R JAY R J R	SH VP	17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996		33% 34% 33%	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

Pi	AGE		:
	_1		

	i					
C	HU	CK	В	OWM	ΙΑΝ	
2	0.4		0	21	E 7	

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	VIA .	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/ BID OPENING DATE	2010								
BID OPENING DATE	=: (7/20/2	010		lania and a same and a same and a same a same a same a same a same a same a same a same a same a same a same a	BID C	PENING TIM	E 01	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	****** ADDENDUTO DISTENTS, SILT DITRAP DETION REPORTESULTION REPORTESULTION REPORTESULTION RESULTION RESUL	******* JM ISSUTE AGGREC IKE DRA RAWING, EVISION ING FRO ENING I	***** JED FO THE ATE O WING, REVI S, VO M THE	NO ADDE PRE-E RADAT REVI SED S LUME MANI	GARDEN GARDEN GIONS CHA SED IMPO EDIMENT CALCULAT ATORY PR	GROUND HEARTS, REVOUNDMENT TRAP DRACTION SHEERE-BID ME	UNIT PRICE ********** IGHWALLS POWNER OF TRIANG DRAIN TEMPOWNING, SPECTES, AND THE ETING 06/2 OD AS 07/20 **********	****** ROJECT F CON- GULAR ORARY IFICA- E Q/A 0/10.	AMOUNT
001		1	В		62-73				·
	RECLAMA			E END	OF RFQ	DEP150	R PROPERTII		4,708,877
alova zuor				SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO			
SIGNATURE	$\bigcirc\bigcirc\bigcirc$	\bigvee				TELEPHONE 364-4	.14.0255	DATE	7/19/10
しいいがん	アルマ	FE	IN SE	. ~ ~ =	54491		1	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING -		INICED	T NIANAT AND	ADDDEGO	IN SDACE ABOV		D N/EADOD!

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15097	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the und	the undersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.		
	of <u>PO Box 4108, Cha</u>	arleston, West Virginia 25364	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
		a cc	riporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of		
Ohio	with its principa	I office in the City of Westfield C	enter , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State		
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,		
well an	d truly to be made, we joint	y and severally bind ourselves, ou	r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
Denarti			the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the etc and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for		
DEP1	5097, Garden Ground F	lighwall (Phases) in Fayette Co	bunty WV, according to plans and specifications.		
•	NOW THEREFORE,				
force ar	ent created by the acceptar	cepted and the Principal shall ente conds and insurance required by th nce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liabili	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full try of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,		
waive n	otice of any such extension IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	rension of the time within which the Principal and Surety have hereun	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby		
			esents to be signed by their proper officers, this		
12th	_day of _July	, 20_10			
Principal Corporate Seal			Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.		
			(Name of Principal)		
			By O		
			(Must be President or Vice President)		
			•		
			Ann Wardwell, President (Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)		
)(or/ C/-		
			Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact		
MPORT	ANT – Surety executing boo wer of attorney must be atta	nds must be licensed in West Virgi ached.	nia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,		

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-In-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina







WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I have A.D., 2010. have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 12th day of July







Secretary

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: TEASTETCH A	tresout	CORP		
Authorized Signature:	$\overline{\mathcal{N}}$		Date:	4/14/10
State of V				
County of KANAHWA, to-wit:				
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this		April	***************************************	_, 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commission expires	3, 21	<u>011</u> 0		
AFFIX SECRETARIAN OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA MCCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003 My Commission Expires May 3, 2016	}	Y PUBLIC	rei Oa	McCornick



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WIZST VIRGINIA							
COUNTY OF YAMAWAA, TO-WIT:							
I, MANOURL, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:							
1. I am an employee of TEASTARM ARROW (Company Name); and,							
2. I do hereby attest that TEASTRIN ARROW Core (Company Name)							
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.							
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.							
TEASTRAM ARROW CORD							
(Company Name)							
ву:							
Title: PizzesionuT							
Date: 4/14/10							
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of April 2010							
By Commission expires May 3, 2016							
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104 (Notary Public)							
Alum Creek, WV 25003 (NOCCITY PUBLIC) My Commission Expires May 3, 2016							
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST-BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO							
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF							
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF							

THE BID.